PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697566

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
BORDING DATA A/S 01/24/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ame: TRIDENT IP SOLUTIONS, LLC					
Street Address: 1456 MACDONALD RA			RANCH DRIVE			
City:	HENDERSON					
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89012					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Patent Number:		701250	12503			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (202)318-7456					
Phone:						
Email:	Email: BARNES@CAPITALLEGALGROUP.COM					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: CAPITAL LEGAL GROUP PLLC						
Address Line 1: 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW Address Line 2: SUITE 400						
Address Line 2: Soft 2 400 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELVIN BARNES			
Signature:			/Melvin Barnes/			
Date:			01/24/2014			
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2 source=BD-TIPS-Assignment-exec#page1.tif source=BD-TIPS-Assignment-exec#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bording Data A/S, a company having its principal place of business at Turbinevej 4-6, DK-2730 Herlev ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Trident IP Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address at 1456 MacDonald Ranch Drive, Henderson, NV 89012 US ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents listed in the table below (the "Patents"); and

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
7012503	US	Nov 30, 2000	Electronic key device a system and a
			method of managing electronic key
			Information
			Ernst Lykke Nielsen

(b) all reissues and reexaminations of any item in (a)

(c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent and/or any item in foregoing category (b), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (1) damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(d) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (c).

To the best of Seller's knowledge, the Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions.

Assignor hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 032044 FRAME: 0958

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal,

ASSIGNOR: By:

Name: Ernst Lykke Nielsen

Title: CEO

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Ernst Lykke Nielsen to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Bording Data A/S and makes the following statements:

1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts of this Attestation block if called upon to do so.

2. Ernst Lykke Nielsen is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on January $\frac{2\omega_r}{2}$, 2014 and executed the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Bording Data A/S.

I declare that the statements made in the two numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED o	n January 22, 2014
Signature:	Maining Marine
Print Name:	MENNUS GRAMAGERADO JENSON

PATENT REEL: 032044 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 01/24/2014